




Religion, Literature and the Arts Project 

Conference Proceedings 
(Keynote addresses and selected papers) 

Australian International Conference 1995 

Sponsored by 

School of Studies in Religion, Faculty of Arts 
University of Sydney 

Department of Literature and Languages, Faculty of 
Arts and Sciences Australian Catholic University 

Institute for Theology and the Arts, Sydney 

For fW" ther informntion on these conference proceedings and on further 
confe rences and publications please contact: 

Associate Professor Michael Griffith 
Department of Literature and Languages 

Australian CnUlOJic University 
179 Albert Road, Strathfield, New South Wales, Australia 2135 

Phone: (61 2) 7392192 Fax: (61 2) 7392105 



Published by the RLA Project 
Printed in Sydney by 

ISBN 0 949233 16 1 



PREFACE 

These conference proceedings are the outcome of the second 
International Australian Conference in Religion, Literature and 
the Arts (RLA Project) held at Australian Catholic University in 
Sydney in 1995. 

The conference and associated publications and activities are 
the result of a collaboration between the Department of Literature 
and Languages, Australian Catholic University, the School of 
Studies in Religion, University of Sydney, and the Institute for 
Theology and the Arts, Sydney. 

Those closely involved with the conference and with the 
production of this publication as editors were: 
Charlotte Clutterbuck, Michael Giffin, Michael Griffith, Ross 
Keating, Elaine Lindsay, Rod Pattenden, James Tulip, Ray Younis. 

Particular thanks are due to Jo-Anne Jobson for her 
preparation of the manuscript for the press and to Michael Giffin 
for his final editing of the text and to Rod Pattenden for his art 
work. 

Overall responsibility for editing, funding and co-ordinating 
this project Michael Griffith of Australian Catholic University 
and James Tulip of the University of Sydney. 

This publication demonstrates that academic work and 
creative practice in the field of Religion, Literature and the Arts 
in Australia can offer a major contribution to the world wide 
developments in this interdisciplinary area. 





CONTENTS 

I. Keynote Addresses 

Veronica Brady 
'OTHERWISE THAN BEING' DECOLONISING 
THE MIND: WOMAN, THE OTHER AND 
DRUSILLA MODJESKA'S THE ORCHARD 

John Carroll 
THE WRECK OF ART 

Rachael Kohn 
MESSIAH ON THE BUS- IDOLATRY 
AND THE TORAH 

Francis ].Moloney 
REfliNfSHfNG MARTHA AND MARY: 
A LITERARY APPROACH TO JOHN 11,17-40. 

Stephen Prickett 
THE ROMANTIC LEGACY: CRITIQUE AND CRISIS 

Mark C. Taylor 
POSTMODERN TIMES 

1 

11 

16 

29 

54 

75 



ii 

II. Selected Papers 

Victoria Barker 
LANGUAGES OF THE OTHER: CONTEMPORARY 
FEM1NIST AND THEOLOGICAL DISCOURSES 
OF OTHERNESS 

Margie Beck 
GWEN HARWOOD- A SEARCH FOR MEANING 

Wendy Beresford-Maning 
'AM 1 A BEAR OR A HEDGEHOG?' LANGUAGE 
AND SILENCE IN THE WORKS OF C.S. LEWIS 

Charlotte Clutterbuck 
'THE STILL UNSPEAKING AND UNSPOKEN 
WORD': THE LANGUAGE OF A VOIDANCE 
IN T.S. ELIOT'S TREATMENT OF THE BIRTH 
AND DEATH OF CHRIST. 

Lawrence Cmss 
'TRUTH IN THE LIKENESS,' THE DIVINE 
SOPHIA AND THE REBIRTH OF 
CHRISTIAN ART 

John Crowson 
THE SILENT SPEAKHR: THE SACRAMENTAL 
QUALITIES OF VISUAL ARTS 

Lucy M. Grace Ellem 
GUSTAV MOREAU AND GNOSTICISM 

Lyn Gallacher 
'ENOUGH SAID' -CHRIS MANN AND THE 
KABBALAH 

Michael Giffin 
FANNY AND EPI-PHANY: RENEWJNG 
THE DRIFTING CHURCH lN MANSFIELD PARK 

John R. Godfrey 
AND THE SCHOOL DOG IS NOT THE SCHOOL 
DOG: THE DILEMMA OF WRITING RELIGIOUS 
BIOGRAPHY AS ILLUSTRATED BY SEVENTH-DAY 
ADVENTIST LITERATURE 

97 

107 

115 

124 

134 

147 

155 

163 

171 

179 



Gerard Goggin 
IMAGOCLASMS: ICONOLOGIES BETWEEN 
THE BODY CORPORATE AND THE MACHINE 
INCARNATE 

Heather Johnson 
THE MODERNIST RELIGIOUS PAINTING 
OF ROY DE MAISTRE 1930-1960 

Roderic Lacey 
WEAVING TAPESTRIES TOGETHER AT THE 
LOOM: CONVERGENCES AND PARADOXES 

Ann Lear 
ALICE THORNTON: A SEVENTEENTH-
CENTURY AUTOBIOGRAPHICAL SUBJECT 

Elaine Lindsay 
ON FIRST LOOKING INTO BARBARA 
HANRAHAN'S DIARIES: 'THE TERRIBLE 
CREATIVE TASK' 

JaneMagon 
JILL ORR: RITUAL, RITES OF PASSAGE & 
NEUROANATOMY 

Albert C. Moore 
NOT JUST A PRETTY FACE: SAINT SEBASTIAN 
IN RELIGIOUS ICONOGRAPHY AND 
MAGICAL TRANSFORMATION 

Alan Moss 
RELIGION AND FANTASY IN THE BOOK OF RUTH 

John Murray 
PATRICIA WRIGHTSON'S BOOK OF WIRRUN: 
RELIGION, FOLKLORE, HERO-TALE? 

Tim O'Hearn 
SECULAR SAINTHOOD - TOM KENEALLY'S 
OSKAR SCHINDLER 

iii 

188 

200 

211 

221 

230 

240 

249 

258 

264 

274 



iv 

Collette Rayment 
'FULL-BLOODED CHRISTIANITY IS ALWAYS A 
MUG'S GAME': PETER STEELE AND THE FOOL 
TROPE 

Noel Rowe 
THE CHOICE OF NOTHING 

Juaniata Feros Ruys 
RELIGION AND MONASTICISM IN POPULAR 
RETELLINGS OF THE HELOISE-ABELARD 
STORY 

Dianne Speed 
THE SPIRITUAL DIMENSION IN MEDIEVAL 
EXEMPLA 

Peter Stafford 
IMAGINED CONTEXTS- ART AND VISUAL 
PERCEPTION 

Chris Watson 
MAPS AND VOYAGES IN JOHN DONNE'S 
POETRY 

Janeen Webb and Andrew Enstice 
RE/CONSTRUCTING PAITH: REPRESENTATIONS 
OF THE RELIGIOUS IN CURRENT FANTASY 

Raymond Aaron Younis 
THE LAST POST 

283 

294 

301 

312 

320 

330 

339 

348 


