

Religion Literature the Arts

* * *

Conference Proceedings

2nd Australian International Conference 1995 Edited by Michael Griffith and James Tulip

Held at Australian Catholic University, North Sydney 5th - 8th January 1995



Religion, Literature and the Arts Project

Conference Proceedings (Keynote addresses and selected papers)

Australian International Conference 1995

Sponsored by

School of Studies in Religion, Faculty of Arts University of Sydney

Department of Literature and Languages, Faculty of Arts and Sciences Australian Catholic University

Institute for Theology and the Arts, Sydney

For further information on these conference proceedings and on further conferences and publications please contact:

Associate Professor Michael Griffith
Department of Literature and Languages
Australian Catholic University
179 Albert Road, Strathfield, New South Wales, Australia 2135
Phone: (61 2) 7392192 Fax: (61 2) 7392105

Published by the RLA Project Printed in Sydney by

ISBN 0 949233 16 1

PREFACE

These conference proceedings are the outcome of the second International Australian Conference in Religion, Literature and the Arts (RLA Project) held at Australian Catholic University in Sydney in 1995.

The conference and associated publications and activities are the result of a collaboration between the Department of Literature and Languages, Australian Catholic University, the School of Studies in Religion, University of Sydney, and the Institute for Theology and the Arts, Sydney.

Those closely involved with the conference and with the production of this publication as editors were:

Charlotte Clutterbuck, Michael Giffin, Michael Griffith, Ross Keating, Elaine Lindsay, Rod Pattenden, James Tulip, Ray Younis.

Particular thanks are due to Jo-Anne Jobson for her preparation of the manuscript for the press and to Michael Giffin for his final editing of the text and to Rod Pattenden for his art work.

Overall responsibility for editing, funding and co-ordinating this project Michael Griffith of Australian Catholic University and James Tulip of the University of Sydney.

This publication demonstrates that academic work and creative practice in the field of Religion, Literature and the Arts in Australia can offer a major contribution to the world wide developments in this interdisciplinary area.

CONTENTS

I. Keynote Addresses

Veronica Brady 'OTHERWISE THAN BEING' DECOLONISING THE MIND: WOMAN, THE OTHER AND DRUSILLA MODJESKA'S THE ORCHARD	1
John Carroll THE WRECK OF ART	11
Rachael Kohn MESSIAH ON THE BUS- IDOLATRY AND THE TORAH	16
Francis J.Moloney REFINISHING MARTHA AND MARY: A LITERARY APPROACH TO JOHN 11,17-40.	29
Stephen Prickett THE ROMANTIC LEGACY: CRITIQUE AND CRISIS	54
Mark C. Taylor POSTMODERN TIMES	75

II. Selected Papers

Victoria Barker LANGUAGES OF THE OTHER: CONTEMPORARY FEMINIST AND THEOLOGICAL DISCOURSES OF OTHERNESS	97
Margie Beck GWEN HARWOOD - A SEARCH FOR MEANING	107
Wendy Beresford-Maning 'AM I A BEAR OR A HEDGEHOG?' LANGUAGE AND SILENCE IN THE WORKS OF C.S. LEWIS	115
Charlotte Clutterbuck 'THE STILL UNSPEAKING AND UNSPOKEN WORD': THE LANGUAGE OF AVOIDANCE IN T.S. ELIOT'S TREATMENT OF THE BIRTH AND DEATH OF CHRIST.	124
Lawrence Cross 'TRUTH IN THE LIKENESS,' THE DIVINE SOPHIA AND THE REBIRTH OF CHRISTIAN ART	134
John Crowson THE SILENT SPEAKER: THE SACRAMENTAL QUALITIES OF VISUAL ARTS	147
Lucy M. Grace Ellem GUSTAV MOREAU AND GNOSTICISM	155
Lyn Gallacher 'ENOUGH SAID' - CHRIS MANN AND THE KABBALAH	163
Michael Giffin FANNY AND EPI-PHANY: RENEWING THE DRIFTING CHURCH IN MANSFIELD PARK	171
John R. Godfrey AND THE SCHOOL DOG IS NOT THE SCHOOL DOG: THE DILEMMA OF WRITING RELIGIOUS BIOGRAPHY AS ILLUSTRATED BY SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST LITERATURE	179

Gerard Goggin IMAGOCLASMS: ICONOLOGIES BETWEEN THE BODY CORPORATE AND THE MACHINE INCARNATE	188
Heather Johnson THE MODERNIST RELIGIOUS PAINTING OF ROY DE MAISTRE 1930- 1960	200
Roderic Lacey WEAVING TAPESTRIES TOGETHER AT THE LOOM: CONVERGENCES AND PARADOXES	211
Ann Lear ALICE THORNTON: A SEVENTEENTH- CENTURY AUTOBIOGRAPHICAL SUBJECT	221
Elaine Lindsay ON FIRST LOOKING INTO BARBARA HANRAHAN'S DIARIES: 'THE TERRIBLE CREATIVE TASK'	230
Jane Magon JILL ORR: RITUAL, RITES OF PASSAGE & NEUROANATOMY	240
Albert C. Moore NOT JUST A PRETTY FACE: SAINT SEBASTIAN IN RELIGIOUS ICONOGRAPHY AND MAGICAL TRANSFORMATION	249
Alan Moss RELIGION AND FANTASY IN THE BOOK OF RUTH	258
John Murray PATRICIA WRIGHTSON'S BOOK OF WIRRUN: RELIGION, FOLKLORE, HERO-TALE?	264
Tim O'Hearn SECULAR SAINTHOOD - TOM KENEALLY'S OSKAR SCHINDLER	274

Collette Rayment 'FULL-BLOODED CHRISTIANITY IS ALWAYS A MUG'S GAME': PETER STEELE AND THE FOOL TROPE	283
Noel Rowe THE CHOICE OF NOTHING	294
Juaniata Feros Ruys RELIGION AND MONASTICISM IN POPULAR RETELLINGS OF THE HELOISE-ABELARD STORY	301
Dianne Speed THE SPIRITUAL DIMENSION IN MEDIEVAL EXEMPLA	312
Peter Stafford IMAGINED CONTEXTS - ART AND VISUAL PERCEPTION	320
Chris Watson MAPS AND VOYAGES IN JOHN DONNE'S POETRY	330
Janeen Webb and Andrew Enstice RE/CONSTRUCTING FAITH: REPRESENTATIONS OF THE RELIGIOUS IN CURRENT FANTASY	339
Raymond Aaron Younis THE LAST POST	348